24103039 –Supply, Delivery & Installation of Medical Equipment for 

Physical Therapy and Rehabilitation Center 

1. The Provincial Government of Camarines Norte, through the TRUST FUND – DOH – 

Health Facility Enhancement intends to apply the sum of Nine Million Nine Hundred 

Ninety-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Pesos (P9,996,770.00) being the 

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for PR No. 

24103039 – Supply, Delivery & Installation of Medical Equipment for Physical 

Therapy and Rehabilitation Center. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be

[...]

(39) items, the details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for 2024 (TRUST 

FUND-DOH-Health Facility Enhancement) in the amount of NINE 

MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN 

HUNDRED SEVENTY PESOS (P9,996,770.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. . LGUs, the Annual or Supplemental Budget, as approved by the Sanggunian. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated